Division 12 - Lincoln County Intersection Improvements at NC 150 & SR 1371 WBS: 45342.3.FR7 DL00088 Bid Tabulations Bids Opened: Tuesday May 26, 2015							
				JT Russ		Country	5
INE 1 I	ITEM DESCRIPTION Mobilization	QUANITY 1	UNIT LS	Unit Bid \$75,000.00	Amount Bid \$75,000.00	Unit Bid \$38,500.00	Amount Bid \$38,500
2 0	Construction Survey	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$19,175.14	\$19,175
	Grading	1	LS ACR	\$75,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$75,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$0.01	\$200,000 \$0
	Supplementary Clearing & Grubbing Drainage Ditch Excavation	1 10	CY ACK	\$7,000.00	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$50
6 (	GEOtextile for Soil Stabilization	5	SY	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$2.25	\$11
	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	120	TON	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$34.00	\$4,080
	Foundation Conditioning GEO-Textile 15" Side Drain Pipe	350 20	SY LF	\$7.15 \$100.00	\$2,502.50 \$2,000.00	\$4.50 \$44.00	\$1,575 \$880
-	18" Side Drain Pipe	44	LF	\$47.75	\$2,101.00	\$48.00	\$2,112
	15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	256	LF	\$30.10	\$7,705.60	\$46.00	\$11,776
	18" RC Pipe Culvert, Class III 24" RC Pipe Culvert, Class III	632 88	LF LF	\$33.250 \$54.55	\$21,014.00 \$4,800.40	\$50.00 \$75.00	\$31,600
	Pipe Removal	300	LF	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$8,800
	Asphalt Conc Base Course, Type B25.0B	310	TON	\$70.00	\$21,700.00	\$61.00	\$18,91
	Asphalt Conc Intermediate Course, Type I19.0B	390	TON	\$64.00	\$24,960.00	\$61.00	\$23,79
	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, Type S9.5B Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	550 70	TON TON	\$45.00 \$550.00	\$24,750.00 \$38,500.00	\$42.00 \$550.00	\$23,10 \$38,50
	Asphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repair	80	EA	\$175.00	\$14,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000
	Pipe Collars	1	СҮ	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$30
	Pupe Plugs	0.8	CY	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$24
	Flowable Fill Masonry Drainage Structures	6.5	CY EA	\$250.00 \$1,056.00	\$1,625.00 \$9,504.00	\$400.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,60 \$18,00
	Frame w/ Two Grates, STD 840.16	5	EA	\$800.000	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,00
25 H	Frame w/ Two Grates, STD 840.22	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,00
	Frame w/ Grate & Hood, STD 840.03, Type F	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,00
	2'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter 6" Concrete Driveway	400 60	LF SF	\$23.00 \$68.00	\$9,200.00 \$4,080.00	\$30.00 \$120.00	\$12,00 \$7,20
	Rip Rap, Class B	20	TON	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$7,20
30 V	Work Zone Adv. Warning Signing	96	SF	\$7.50	\$720.00	\$25.00	\$2,40
	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$42,800.00	\$42,80
	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings Lines (12",90mil) Thermoplastic Pavement Markings Lines (24",120mil)	100 65	LF LF	\$9.00 \$15.00	\$900.00 \$975.00	\$7.00 \$15.00	\$70 \$97
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbols (90mil)	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$80
	Polyurea Pavement Marking Lines 4" Highly Reflect Elem	6350	LF	\$1.56	\$9,906.00	\$1.00	\$6,35
	Snowplowable pavement Markers	30	EA	\$100.000	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,25
	5' DIA Utility Manhole 12" Insertion Valve Sleeve	1 2	EA EA	\$2,000.00 \$23,150.00	\$2,000.00 \$46,300.00	\$3,000.00 \$19,800.00	\$3,00
	12" MJ 45 Deg. Bend	4	EA	\$980.00	\$3,920.00	\$1,055.00	\$4,22
	12" MJ gate Valve	3	EA	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,90
	12" MJ Plug	2	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$550.00	\$1,10
	12"x12" MJ Tee 12"x12" tapping Sleeve & Valve w/ Box	2	EA EA	\$1,750.00 \$8,930.00	\$3,500.00 \$17,860.00	\$1,525.00 \$8,480.00	\$3,05 \$16,96
	12"x8" MJ Tee	1	EA	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,26
45 <del>6</del>	6" 45Deg. Bend for Sewer	6	EA	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$550.00	\$3,30
	8" MJ 45 Deg. Bend	2	EA	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$645.00	\$1,29
	8" MJ Gate Valve Aire Release Test	1	EA EA	\$1,550.00 \$4,560.000	\$1,550.00	\$2,250.00 \$3,725.00	\$2,25
	Disinfection, Pressure Test & Bact Test	1	EA	\$1,220.00	\$4,560.00 \$1,220.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,72 \$7,00
	12" PVC Waterline	1180	LF	\$78.00	\$92,040.00	\$37.25	\$43,95
	6" PVC Sewer	445	LF	\$49.00	\$21,805.00	\$23.65	\$10,52
	8" PVC Waterline	131	LF	\$99.00	\$12,969.00	\$36.00	\$4,71
	Tracer Wire for Sewer Tracer Wire for Water	131 1180	LF LF	\$0.50 \$0.40	\$65.50 \$472.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$13 \$1,18
	Concrete for Thrust Block	8.5	CY	\$480.00	\$4,080.00	\$450.00	\$3,82
	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$75
	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	32	TON	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$45.00	\$1,44
	Sediment Control Stone	56	TON	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$45.00	\$2,52
	Temporary Mulching Seed for Temporary Seeding	0.25	ACR LB	\$1,100.00 \$7.000	\$275.00 \$350.00	\$1,000.00 \$5.00	\$25 \$25
	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.25	TON	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$10
	Silt Excavation	200	CY	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$
	Matting for Erosion Control	2000	SY	\$1.95	\$3,900.00	\$6.00	\$12,00
	Coir Fiber Mat Permanent Soil Reinforcement Mat	8	SY SY	\$10.00 \$4.00	\$80.00 \$4,000.00	\$12.00 \$6.00	\$9 \$6,00
	1/4" Hardware Cloth	240	LF	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,00
	Wattle	400	LF	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$4,80
	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	10	LB	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$15
	Coir Fiber Baffle	52	LF	\$12.00	\$624.00 \$2,200.00	\$12.00	\$62
	Seeding & Mulching Seeding for Supplemental Seeding	2 75	ACR LB	\$1,600.00 \$4.00	\$3,200.00 \$300.00	\$0.01 \$2.00	\$ \$15
	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.375	TON	\$1,800.000	\$675.00	\$2,000.00	\$75
	Response for Erosion Control	10	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	9
	Signal Cable	510	LF	\$3.00	\$1,530.00	\$2.50	\$1,27
	Vehicle Signal Head (12", 1 Section) Messenger Cable (3/8")	8 330	EA LF	\$200.00 \$3.00	\$1,600.00 \$990.00	\$300.00 \$3.00	\$2,40 \$99
	Messenger Cable (3/8 ) Paved Trenching, 1 Conduit, 2 inch	125	LF	\$3.00	\$990.00	\$3.00	\$95
	Unpaved Trenching , 1 Conduit, 2 inch	685	LF	\$6.00	\$4,110.00	\$6.00	\$4,11
79 J	Junction Box - STD Size	8	EA	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$2,40
	Wood Pole	4	EA	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$900.00	\$3,60
	Guy Assembly 1" Biser w/ Weatherhead	8	EA EA	\$250.00	\$2,000.00 \$200.00	\$300.00	\$2,40
	1" Riser w/ Weatherhead 2" Riser w/ Weatherhead	1 5	EA EA	\$200.00 \$275.00	\$200.00 \$1,375.00	\$300.00 \$400.00	\$30 \$2,00
	Inductive Loop Sawcut	490	LA	\$4.500	\$2,205.00	\$7.00	\$3,43
85 I	Lead-In Cable, 14-2	1700	LF	\$0.75	\$1,275.00	\$1.50	\$2,55
	Sign for Signals	4	EA	\$1,225.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,00
	Detector Card, NEMA TS-1	3	EA	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$100.00 \$2,500.00	\$30
88 H	Beacon Controller Assembly & Cabinet, Type F3	1	EA	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,50